07-17-2001 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 101780528u une attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Alcore, Inc. Back Bay Capital Funding, LLC Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1502 Quarry Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Edgewood State: MD Zip: 21040 Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Release of Trademark Security representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: May 23, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 0,907,852 2,368,634, 75/648,235, 75/606,757 Additional number(s) attached Yes I No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 12 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Catherine C. Rayer, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\(\frac{315.00}{}\) Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Clark & Trevithick 800 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

大型的 1000mm 10000mm 10000mm 10000mm 10000mm 10000mm 10000mm 10000mm 10000mm 100

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Catherine C. Rayer

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attag

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CONTINUED FROM ITEM 4:

A. Trademark Registration Nos.:

2,287,748, 1,049,372, 2,370,544, 1,442,720,

2,291,041,

1,051,104,

1,042,668,

0,734,776

TRADEMARK REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0670

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This is to certify that for value received, a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement identified as follows:

Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement between Alcore, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), and Back Bay Capital Funding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), dated October 10, 2000 and recorded on October 13, 2000 in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office as Reel #002173, Frame 0092 and covering the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto,

is hereby released,

ATTEST:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Back Bay Capital Funding, LLC has caused thes	se
Presents to be signed by its Maray Direct, attested to by it	ts
and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed on this 2310 day of	of
May, 2001.	
BACK BAY CAPITAL FUNDING, LLC	
BACK BATT CANTAGE TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	
la total	
By: MICHAEL L PIZETTE	
Its: Managing Director	
managing birdeter	

009111.127:156170.01

STATE OF Massachusetts &
STATE OF Massachusetts & COUNTY OF Suffolk &
I, Like M. Islae Ison, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that before me this day personally appeared Midvael Rizerte and Liver of Back Bay Capital Funding, LLC and each acknowledged to me that they both executed and delivered this instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed of the aforesaid corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 2001 day of May, 2001.
Gran M. Jualson My Commission Expires: 10/15/2004

1

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
ALCORE	2,368,634	7/18/2000	7/18/2010
DURA-CORE	0,907,852	02/16/1971	02/16/2001
EXPAND YOUR HORIZONS	2,287,748	10/19/1999	10/19/2009
HIGRID	1,049,372	10/05/1976	10/05/2006
ISOCELL	2,370,544	07/25/2000	07/25/2010
PAA-CORE	1,442,720	06/16/1987	06/16/2007
PLYGRID	2,291,041	11/09/1999	11/09/2009
SHAPEGRID	1,051,104	10/26/1976	10/26/2006
SPIRALGRID	1,042,668	07/06/1976	07/06/2006
TRUSSGRID	0,734,776	07/24/1962	07/24/2002

Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date	<u>Status</u>
ALCORE	75/648,235	2/25/1999	Notice of Allowance 9/12/2000
ALCORE	75/606,757	12/16/1998	Non-Final Action 6/23/2000
ALCORE OVERNIGHT	75/600,821	12/7/1998	Abandoned 5/30/2000
ALCORE PRECISION EXPRESS	75/761,260	7/22/1999	Abandoned 6/28/2000
ALCORE PRECISION PROCESSING	75/643,750	2/19/1999	Abandoned 3/16/2000
ALCORE THE LEADER IN ALUMINUM	75/519,282	7/15/1998	Abandoned 2/17/2000
HONEYCOMB CGH	75/517,198	7/10/1998	Abandoned 3/29/2000
FORMGRID	75/503,662	6/17/1998	Abandoned 3/15/200
MULTIGRID	75/503,673	6/17/1998	Abandoned 3/15/2000
PROCELL	75/644,910	2/19/1999	Abandoned 4/14/2000
STAGRID	75,504,355	6/13/1998	Abandoned 6/18/2000

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

009111.127:156170.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0673